



13 December 2018

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI 3128

Thank you for your request concerning personality disorder services commissioned by the CCG.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. What proportion of patients diagnosed with a personality disorder are currently offered treatment by your Trust?

We do not hold this information. We do not record service users being 'offered treatment' on our electronic patient record (EPR).

2. How many of these patients complete their pathways?

Again, this is not recorded on our EPR; therefore not possible to extract from our data warehouse.

3. Please state the number of patients on the waiting list for personality disorder treatment?

Please see below the total number of services users with a Personality Disorder ICD10 code currently on the Trust-wide 18 Week Waiting list which covers all services.

Table with 2 columns: Diagnoses, Number of Service Users with ICD10 codes of: F60.0 to F60.9, F61.X and F69.X. Row 1: Personality Disorder, 123

4. Please state total investment in treatment for people with personality disorders in the following years: 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2018-19 (to date) *this can include both trust investment and direct investment from CCGs.

We are unable to provide you with the total investment in treatment for people with personality disorder because personality disorder is a diagnosis and we do not produce costs by diagnosis.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

1 Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled (a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

